
Name Title  Company  Email  

Nick Abraham Public Policy Specialist Michigan Public Service Commission abrahamn1@michigan.gov

S M Shafiul Alam Research Engineer Idaho national Laboratory smshafiul.alam@inl.gov

Jared Alholinna Leader, Economic Transmission Planning great river energy jalholinna@grenergy.com

CHAD ALLEN Regional Director MISO callen@misoenergy.org

Ranjit Amgai Engineer MISO ramgai@misoenergy.org

glen Andersen Program Director NCSL glen.andersen@ncsl.org

Ken Anderson Former PUCT Commissioner kwalaw@swbell.net

Alison Archer Regional Director MISO aarcher@misoenergy.org

Mallorie Azzolini Sr. Analyst Con Edison Transmission azzolinim@conedtransmission.com

Enrique Bacalao Chief Economist Public Service Commission of Wisconsin enrique.bacalao@wisconsin.gov

Christina Baker Assistant Attorney General Arkansas Attorney General's Office christina.baker@arkansasag.gov

Alan Barnett Engineer Missouri Division of Energy alan.barnett@dnr.mo.gov

Michael Bates Financial Analyst Public Service Commission of Wisconsin michael.bates@wisconsin.gov

Betsy Beck Director, Regulatory Affairs Enel North America betsy.beck@enel.com

Mark Bender Policy Advisor Public Service Commission of Wisconsin mark.bender@wisconsin.gov

Richard Bendish Transmission Planning Engineer MDU richard.bendish@mdu.com

Nate Bennett Market Strategy and Project Specialist DTE Energy nathan.bennett@dteenergy.com

Scott Bents Utility Specialist Office of Consumer Advocate of Iowa scott.bents@oca.iowa.gov

Jon Berg Partner Sarsia jon@sarsia.com

Kristin Berkland Assistant Attorney General Minnesota Office of Attorney General kristin.berkland@ag.state.mn.us

Gerhard Biedenbach Director monitec GmbH gerhard.biedenbach@monitec.de

Bill Booth Attorney Michael Best wdbooth@michaelbest.com

Cynthia Bothwell Sr Fellow DOE WETO cynthia.bothwell@ee.doe.gov

Brandon Bowen Senior Analyst IURC bbowen2@urc.in.gov

Sean Brady regional policy manager & sr counsel & sr 

counsel

Clean Grid Alliance sbrady@cleangridalliance.org

Rich BRUNT Sr. Analyst Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission rbrunt@urc.in.gov

Ven Bujimalla Deputy General Counsel IUB venkata.bujimalla@iub.iowa.gov

Jessica Burdette Director Regulation and Planning Minnesota Department of Commerce jessica.burdette@state.mn.us

Josh Burkholder Directir of Policy AEP jburkholder@aep.com

Kim Burton Policy and Legal Advisor to Chairman Ryan Silvey Missouri Public Service Commission kim.burton@psc.mo.gov

Ward Carpenter Adjunct Assistant Professor Pace University wardcarpenter@gmail.com

Sean Carr Sr. Engineer ComEd sean.w.carr@comed.com

Jay Caspary Vice President Grid Strategies LLC jcaspary@gridstrategiesllc.com

Matt Champion Public Utilities Engineer Michigan Public Service Commission championm1@michigan.gov

Optimizing Grid Technologies: Transmission Summit - Non-Transmission Alternatives and Distributed Energy Resources (DER)- November 17, 2020
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Jun Chen Assistant Professor Oakland University junchen@oakland.edu

Brenda Chew Senior Manager - Research Smart Electric Power Alliance bchew@sepapower.org

Christov Churchward Advisor, Market Development MISO cchurchward@misoenergy.org

Phylicia Cicilio Research Assistant Professor University of Alaska Fairbanks pcicilio@alaska.edu

Patrick Clarey Attorney Advisor FERC patrick.clarey@ferc.gov

Christy Clark Director - Environmental Management & Safety DTE christy.clark@dteenergy.com

Steven Clarke Director Ceres clarke@ceres.org

Kalen Coleman MISO MISO kcoleman@misoenergy.org

Cynthia Crane Principal Regulatory Analyst ITC Holdings ccrane@itctransco.com

Diego D Rodriguez Power System Studies GERS diego.rodriguez@gers.com.co

Behnam Danai VP Smart Grid Products Strategy OATI behnam.danai@oati.net

Jeff Danielson Central States Director American Wind Energy Association jdanielson@awea.org

NOEL DARCE Attorney Stone Pigman LLC ndarce@stonepigman.com

Steve Davies Assistant General Counsel Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission sdavies@urc.in.gov

Tricia DeBleeckere Planning Director MN DOC tricia.debleeckere@state.mn.us

Jon DeCooman Public Utilities Engineer Michigan Public Service Commission decoomanj@michigan.gov

Jeff Dodd Director - Transmission Policy Ameren jdodd@ameren.com

JEREMIAH DONER Director, Membership Services and Seams 

Coordination

MISO jdoner@misoenergy.org

Dag Drejer Electrical Power Engineer Heimdall Power AS dag@heimdallpower.com

Jennifer Easler Consumer Advocate Iowa OCA jennifer.easler@oca.iowa.gov

Bret Eknes Supv. Facilties Permitting MNPUC bret.eknes@state.mn.us

Mojtaba Eliassi Grid Consultant 3E NV mel@3e.eu

Christine Ericson Attorney Illinois Commerce Commission christine.ericson@illinois.gov

Louie Ervin Pres & COO Latham, Ervin, Vognsen & Associates louie2@lev-energyadvisors.com

Jeff Ewart Deputy Director Midwestern Governors Association jewart@midwesterngovernors.org

MOHAMMAD HOSEIN FAZAELIEngineer Tavanir mhfazaeli@aut.ac.ir

Saleh Forouhari Power Systems Consultant Worley sa.da67@gmail.com

Hunter Fors Attorney Iowa Utilities Board hunter.fors@iub.iowa.gov

Robert Frank Director, Transmission Engineering Montana-Dakota Utilities Co. robert.frank@mdu.com

Amy Fredregill Managing Director Sustainable Growth Coalition afredregill@en-in.org

Al Freeman Assistant to Division Director Michigan Public Service Commission freemana5@michigan.gov

Sarah Freeman Commissioner Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission sfreeman@urc.in.gov

Steve Frenkel Vice President Direct Connect sfrenkel@directconnect-dc.com

Jian Fu Program Lead DOE jian.fu@ee.doe.gov

Justin Fuith Sales Engineer Pro-Tech Power jfuith@pro-techpower.com

Edward Garvey Regulatory Strategist AESL Consulting edward.garvey@aeslconsulting.com

Brian Giggee Supervisor Engineering Services MDU brian.giggee@mdu.com
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James Gignac Lead Midwest Energy Analyst Union of Concerned Scientists jgignac@ucsusa.org

Hudson Gilmer CEO LineVision hgilmer@linevisioninc.com

Sam Gomberg Energy Analyst Union of Concerned Scientists sgomberg@ucsusa.org

Graham Gray Senior Analyst IURC ggray1@urc.in.gov

Nick (DTE) Griffin Manager - Wholesale Market Development DTE nicholas.griffin@dteenergy.com

Randy Gros Director, State Government Affairs ITC Holdings rgross@itctransco.com

David Grover Director, RTO Affairs MISO ITC Holdings Corp. dgrover@itctransco.com

Daniel Gunderson VP Transmission & Distribution Minnesota Power dwgunderson@mnpower.com

Steve Guyer Energy & Climate Policy Specialist Iowa Environmental Council guyer@iaenvironment.org

Reice Haase Senior Policy Advisor ND Governor's Office rhaase@nd.gov

Abdulelah Habib Eng Solar turbines habib_abdulelah@solarturbines.com

Ryan Hadley Executive Director of External Affairs Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission rhadley@urc.in.gov

Daniel Hall Central Region Director, Electricity and 

Transmission

AWEA dhall@awea.org

Hwikwon Ham Regional Energy Program Manager MN PUC hwikwon.ham@state.mn.us

Laura Hannah Program Manager MISO lhannah@misoenergy.org

Erik Hanser Energy Analyst Michigan Public Service Commission hansere@michigan.gov

Clay Hardenburger Business Development Manager Interstate Power Systems clay.hardenburger@istate.com

Mary Harding Board of Directors Nebraska Public Power District mary4nppd@gmail.com

Marcus Hawkins Executive Director OMS marcus@misostates.org

Pat Hayes Manager of Transmission Policy LS Power phayes@lspower.com

QING HE senior manager GEIDCO qing-he@geidco.org

Stacie Hebert Manager, FERC/RTO Policy Otter Tail Power Company shebert@otpco.com

Zachary Heidemann Public Utilites Engineer Michigan Public Service Commission heidemannz@michigan.gov

Jesse Heier Executive Director Midwestern Governors Association jheier@midwesterngovernors.org

Martin Heiser Consultant - Regulatory Economics DTE Energy martin.heiser@dteenergy.com

Beth Heline General Counsel Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission bheline@urc.in.gov

Kara Henderson Senior Transmission Business Analyst Minnesota Power khenderson@mnpower.com

Tony Hunziker Manager, Policy Regulatory Planning MISO ahunziker@misoenergy.org

Anna Hyatt Legislative Liaison Iowa Utilities Board anna.hyatt@iub.iowa.gov

Martin Hyman Planner Missouri Division of Energy martin.hyman@dnr.mo.gov

Art Iler Deputy Consumer Counselor, Federal Affairs Indiana OUCC ailer@oucc.in.gov

Ali Ipakchi EVP OATI ali.ipakchi@oati.net

Libby Jacobs President The Jacobs Group LLC libby.s.jacobs@gmail.com

Robert Jagusch Director of Engineering and Policy Analysis Minnesota Municipal Utilities Association rjagusch@mmua.org

Jillian Janik Government Affairs Southwest Power Pool jjanik@spp.org

Bonnie Janssen Mgr., Energy Markets, Mi PSC Michigan Public Service Commisssion janssenb@michigan.gov

Jake Johnson Guidehouse Consulting jacob.johnson@guidehouse.com
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David Johnston Chief Technical Advisor Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission djohnston@urc.in.gov

Michael Kaluzniak Sr. Energy Facility Planner MN PUC mike.kaluzniak@state.mn.us

Robert King Principal Good Company Associates rking@goodcompanyassociates.com

Camorah King Innovations Sr Coordinator REBA cking@rebuyers.org

Bradley Klein Senior Attorney ELPC bklein@elpc.org

Michael Klotz Political Affairs Specialist ITC Holdings mklotz@itctransco.com

Ryan Kohler Regional Energy Markets Policy Analyst Public Service Commission of Wisconsin ryan.kohler@wisconsin.gov

Dan Kopin Operations & Planning Analyst Utility Services dan.kopin@utilitysvcs.com

Dennis Kramer Sr. Director, Transmission Policy and Stakeholder 

Relations

Ameren dkramer@ameren.com

Lisa Kremer Program Manager Missouri Division of Energy lisa.kremer@dnr.mo.gov

Margaret Kristian Policy Analyst Great Plains Institute mkristian@gpisd.net

Chris Kunkle Senior Manager, Government and Regulatory 

Affairs

Apex Clean Energy chris.kunkle@apexcleanenergy.com

Alex Lawton Legal Intern DPU alex.lawton@mass.gov

Clay Layson Assistant Attorney General Attorney General of Arkansas clay.layson@arkansasag.gov

Matt Levine Director Longroad Energy matthew.x.levine@gmail.com

DEBRA LEW founder Debra Lew LLC lew_debbie@yahoo.com

Sam Loudenslager Director, Regulatory Policy Southwest Power Pool sloudenslager@spp.org

Sam Mabry Senior Attorney Mississippi Public Utilities Staff sam.mabry@mpus.ms.gov

susan mackenzie rates analyst mnpuc susan.mackenzie@state.mn.us

Simon Mahan Executive Director Southern Renewable Energy Assoc. simon@southernwind.org

Sujit Mandal Sr Manager EPRI sujitm@hotmail.com

Josh Mandelbaum Senior Attorney ELPC jmandelbaum@elpc.org

Kristy Manning Senior Policy Advisor to Commissioner Holsman Missouri Public Service Commission kristy.manning@psc.mo.gov

Anne Margolis Deputy Planning Director Vermont Department of Public Service anne.margolis@vermont.gov

Jonathan Marmillo VP Product LineVision jmarmillo@linevisioninc.com

Ricardo Marquez WindSim ricardo.marquez@windsim.com

Rodney Massman Asst. Gen. Counsel MoPSC rodney.massman@psc.mo.gov

Cody Matthews Public Utilities Engineer Specialist Michigan Public Service Commission matthewsc4@michigan.gov

Daryl Maxwell Dept Manager - Hydro Interconnections Manitoba Hydro dmaxwell@hydro.mb.ca

Lesley McCain Executive Director Illinois Solar Energy Association lesley.mccain@illinoissolar.org

Mark McGranaghan VP Innovation EPRI mmcgranaghan@epri.com

Tiffany Menhorn Director LineVision Inc tmenhorn@linevisioninc.com

Peder Mewis Regional Policy Manager Clean Grid Alliance pmewis@cleangridalliance.org

Jarred Miland Sr Manager System Planning Coordination MISO jmiland@misoenergy.org

graeme miller Senior Research Specialist Univ of Illinois gmille7@uic.edu

David Mindham Manager, Regulatory & Market Affairs EDP Renewables david.mindham@edpr.com
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David Moeller Senior Attorney & Director of Regulatory 

Compliance

Minnesota Power dmoeller@allete.com

Arash Mohammadi Student Smartgridresiliency arash.3ma@gmail.com

Mike Mooney Senior Manager, Resource Planning Hoosier Energy mmooney@hepn.com

Susan Mora Senior Director, Strategic Initiatives Exelon semora@pepcoholdings.com

Sean morash Consultant EnerNex smorash@enernex.com

JESSE MOSER Director-Economic and Policy Planning MISO jmoser@misoenergy.org

Kevin Murray Technical Specialist McNees Wallace & Nurick murraykm@mcneeslaw.com

Kevin Murray - CMTC Technical Specialist McNees Wallace & Nurick murraykm@mwncmh.com

Mitchell Myhre Manager of Transmission Planning & Regulatory 

Affairs

Alliant Energy mitchellmyhre@alliantenergy.com

Darcy Neigum Director System Operations & Planning Montana-Dakota Utilities Co. darcy.neigum@mdu.com

Lu Nelsen Policy Associate Center for Rural Affairs lucasn@cfra.org

Chris Nelson Commissioner South Dakota Public Utilities Commission chris.nelson@state.sd.us

Holly Nester legislative specialist ITC Holdings Corp. hnester@itctransco.com

John Norris Partner SPPG jnorris@sppg.com

Chris Norton Director of Market Regulatory Affaits American Municipal Power, Inc. cnorton@amppartners.org

Joseph Owen Director of Government Affairs WPPI Energy jowen@wppienergy.org

Morgan Pauley Chief Technical Advisor IURC mpauley@urc.in.gov

Hannah Payne Policy Associate Fresh Energy payne@fresh-energy.org

Rhonda Peters Principal InterTran Energy Consulting intertranec@gmail.com

Ron Petrie Sr. Manager NextGen ron.petrie@nextgensecured.com

Randel Pilo Director, Office of Regional Markets Public Service Commission of Wisconsin randel.pilo@wisconsin.gov

Chris Plante Manager - FERC Electric Reg & Policy WEC Energy Group christopher.plante@wecenergygroup.com

Matt Prorok Sr Policy Manager Great Plains Institute mprorok@gpisd.net

Paul Proudfoot Director Energy Resource Division Michigan PSC proudfootp@michigan.gov

Dan Prowse Special Projects Manitoba Hydro dcprowse@hydro.mb.ca

Nick Puga Partner Bates White, LLC nick.puga@bateswhite.com

Rajat Pungaliya Student Duke University rp219@duke.edu

Michelle Quinn Manager, Regulatory Relations Vectren michelle.quinn@centerpointenergy.com

Bob Rafferty Executive Director Iowa Business for Clean Energy rafferty@raffertygroup.com

Farrokh Rahimi Senior VP OATI farrokh.rahimi@oati.net

Mohamad Amin Rajabinezhad Iran university of science and technology marajabinezhad@gmail.com

Jay Rasmussen RTO Activities Manager Duke Energy jay.rasmussen@duke-energy.com

Wendy Reed President Wright & Talisman reed@wrightlaw.com

Doug Renier Principal Planner; P.E. MN department of Commerce doug.renier@state.mn.us

Jennifer Richardson Chief Energy Advisor, Governor Eric J. Holcomb Indiana Office of Energy Development jrichardson1@oed.in.gov

Adriaan Riet Postdoc INL adriaan.riet@inl.gov
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Michael Riewer Manager, Distribution Engineering Otter Tail Power mriewer@otpco.com

Temujin Roach Advisor Planning Coordination and Strategy MISO troach@misoenergy.org

Dan Robicheaux Planner MISO drobicheaux@misoenergy.org

Werner Roth Market Economist Public Utility Commission of Texas werner.roth@puc.texas.gov

Mike Saer Transmission Strategist Great River Energy msaer@grenergy.com

Maggie Sallah Director, Transmission Policy AEP masallah@yahoo.com

David Sapper Director of Market Intelligence CES dsapper@ces-ltd.com

Jean Schafer Sr Legislative Rep Basin Electric jeans@bepc.com

Anna Schiller Public Utilities Engineer Michigan Public Service Commission schillera3@michigan.gov

Michael Schmidt Staff Attorney Iowa Environmental Council schmidt@iaenvironment.org

David Schmitt Utility Attorney I IUB david.schmitt@iub.iowa.gov

Jonathan Schrag Consulting Regulatory Specialist Utilidata jonathan.schrag@taconicadvisoryservicesllc.com

Matt Schuerger Commissioner Minnesota Public Utilities Commission matt.schuerger@state.mn.us

Doug Scott Vice President Great Plains Institute dscott@gpisd.net

Robert Scott Executive Director Power Up Illinois robert@powerupillinois.org

Rob Scott-Hovland State Legislative Representative Missouri River Energy Services rob.scott-hovland@mrenergy.com

Richard Seide Director Policy and Regulation Apex Clean Energy richard.seide@apexcleanenergy.com

Scott Seigal Hearing Officer Massachusetts Department of Public 

Utilities

scott.seigal@mass.gov

Sam Senanayake Power Systems Planning Engineer GRE ssenanayake@grenergy.com

Neil Shah Sr. Manager, Economic Planning MISO nshah@misoenergy.org

John Shenot Senior Advisor Regulatory Assistance Project jshenot@raponline.org

Tanmay Shukla ELPC tshukla@elpc.org

Ryan Silvey Chairman Missouri Public Service Commission ryan.silvey@psc.mo.gov

Naomi Simpson State of Michigan simpsonn3@michigan.gov

Dave Sims Director of Origination Clearway Energy Group dave.sims@clearwayenergy.com

Lane Sisung Consultant Louisiana Public Service Commiaaion lane@sisung.com

Jay Skabo VP Elec Supply MDU jay.skabo@mdu.com

JAMES SLEGERS Engineer - Economic Planning MISO jslegers@misoenergy.org

Ben Sloan Director of Regulatory Affairs OMS ben@misostates.org

Cody Smith Policy Associate Center for Rural Affairs codys@cfra.org

Maxx Snell Electric System Engineer Montana-Dakota Utilities Co. maxx.snell@mdu.com

Beth Soholt Executive Director Clean Grid Alliance bsoholt@cleangridalliance.org

Adam Sokolski Legislative and Regulatory Affairs EDF Renewables adam.sokolski@edf-re.com

Pamala Sullivan Chief Operating Officer American Municipal Power psullivan@amppartners.org

Sean Svendsen Principal SV Energies sean@svenergies.com

Sally Talberg Commissioner Michigan Public Service Commission talbergs@michigan.gov

Oeyvind Teigen CTO Heimdall Power oyvind.teigen@heimdallpower.com
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Carrie Templeton Chief of Staff Public Service Commission of Wisconsin carriee.templeton@wisconsin.gov

Dusky Tery President ITC Midwest dterry@itctransco.com

Jeffrey Tomich REporter E&E News jtomich@eenews.net

Lise Trudeau State Planning Director MN State Energy Office lise.trudeau@state.mn.us

Brian Tulloh Executive Director, External Affairs North Region MISO btulloh@misoenergy.org

Kari Valley Managing Sr Corporate Counsel MISO kvalley@misoenergy.org

Justin Vickers Staff Attorney Environmental Law and Policy Center jvickers@elpc.org

Amelia Vohs Regulatory Attorney MCEA avohs@mncenter.org

Robert Vosberg Owner Vosberg Consulting (Louisiana Public 

Service Commission Staff Consultant)

rmvosberg@gmail.com

John Wachtler Energy Director Minnesota Department of Commerce john.wachtler@state.mn.us

Alan Washburn Engineer Burns & McDonnell awashburn@burnsmcd.com

John Weeda Director, ND Transmission Authority North Dakota Transmission Authority johnweeda@lignite.com

Jason Weiers Manager, Delivery Planning Otter Tail Power Company jweiers@otpco.com

Jon Wellinghoff CEO Grid Policy, Inc. jon@gridpolicy.com

Carolyn Wetterlin Senior Manager, RTO Policy Xcel Energy carolyn.m.wetterlin@xcelenergy.com

Megan Wisersky Electric Planning Manager Madison Gas and Electric mwisersky@mge.com

Eloy Yabut Electrical Engineering Specialist Self Employed tubaye@gmail.com

Ryan Young Project Manager Iowa Energy Office ryan.young@iowaeda.com

Carrie Zalewski Chair Illinois Commerce Commission carrie.k.zalewski@illinois.gov

GUANGYUAN ZHANG Analyst RWE guangyuan.zhang@rwe.com

* As of 11/12/2020


